Ordinary Council Meeting 4 February 2015 — Appendix G

Felixstowe Town CCTV Police report: October 2014 - December 2014.

This is the first quarterly report for the Felixstowe CCTV project and is intended
to give a brief summary of the volume and type of crimes and incidents that
the Police deal with in the areas covered by the existing CCTV cameras.

| have attached a list that records the incidents and details in five columns.
Column A lists the location of the incident

Column B lists the date of the incident

Column C lists the Police crime or incident number

Column D lists a description of the Crime or incident (RTC) stands for Road
Traffic Collision

Column E indicates by an asterisk if a suspect has been identified if relevant.

As you can see, there is a fairly broad range of incidents that have occurred in
these areas and | have not included every type of incident such as littering or
parking offences, but | have chosen the type of incidents that the CCTV
evidence is generally used.

In some of the investigations the CCTV images have been the only reason a
suspect was identified. In other incidents the images have supplemented and
assisted in corroborating witness or Police Officer evidence.

When we have a CCTV operator on duty the CCTV can be used to alert Police to
incidents or monitor groups of people leaving the licenced venues on the sea
front for example.

In future | hope to provide more detail of the specifics of some of these
incidents. | will only be able to give historical examples as many of the recent
incidents may still be subject of a pending prosecution which | will not be able
to disclose at this time.
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During this quarter | have calculated that the CCTV volunteers have given 120
hrs of their time in monitoring and operating the cameras. The majority of the
hours were between 2200hrs and 0300hrs at weekends to cover the Night
Time Economy periods.

A number of Police Officers are also trained in downloading images from the
system to a suitable disc exhibit for evidential purposes.

We are currently recruiting 2 additional volunteers who are currently going
through induction training and will be joining the existing team.

We are keeping records of when a fault is reported to the contactors STC, and
when these are repaired.

| hope you find the report of some use in determining the value and
effectiveness of the system. | welcome any feedback or suggestions on
alterations to the report for future quarters.

Regards
PS 733 Peter Street

Felixstowe and District Safer Neighbourhood Team

CCTV REPORT

PERIOD - 01/10/14 -31/12/14

CRIME NO /
HAMILTON ROAD DATE CAD OFFENCE
04/10/2014  FE/14/1696 Minor Wound Without Intent
06/10/2014  FE/14/1708 Theft from Shop
08/10/2014 FE/14/1713 Theft from Shop
17/10/2014  FE/14/1755 Theft from Shop
18/10/2014 FE/14/1764 Theft from Shop
26/10/2014  FE/14/1809 Assault
26/10/2014  FE/14/1810 Affray
26/10/2014 FE/14/1812 Assault
27/10/2014  FE/14/1821 Theft from Shop
30/10/2014 187 RTC
31/10/2014 FE/14/1845 Minor Wound Without Intent
01/11/2014 FE/14/1852 Assault
01/11/2014 85 Domestic Incident
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GARRISON LANE

CRESCENT ROAD

UNDERCLIFF ROAD

01/11/2014
09/11/2014
15/11/2014
15/11/2014
17/11/2014
18/11/2014
18/11/2014
19/11/2014
26/11/2014
27/11/2014
29/11/2014
05/12/2014
09/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
12/12/2014
15/12/2014
15/12/2014
16/12/2014
21/12/2014
21/12/2014
30/12/2014
31/12/2014

06/10/2014
09/10/2014
09/10/2014
14/10/2014
23/10/2014
05/11/2004
20/11/2014
25/11/2014
11/12/2014
29/12/2014

23/10/2014
29/11/2014
07/12/2014

04/10/2014
04/10/2014
06/10/2014
08/10/2004
09/10/2014
13/10/2014
17/10/2014

92
FE/14/1907
FE/14/1930
138
FE/14/1939
FE/14/1943
FE/14/1945
FE/14/1949
FE/14/1983
FE/14/1988
FE/14/2004
FE/14/2025
FE/14/2062
FE/14/2070
FE/14/2096
238
FE/14/2094
163
FE/14/2102
204
FE/14/2126
FE/14/2126
211

318
226
292
249
452
459
309
230
110
54

238
432
182

FE/14/1694
FE/14/1695
171
313
FE/14/1718
FE/14/1741
328

Public Order Offence
Theft from Shop

Criminal Damage - Vehicle
Highway Obstruction
Theft from Shop

Theft from Shop

Theft from Shop

Common Assault

Theft from Shop

Theft from Shop

Theft from Person
Criminal Damage - Other Building
Cause Alarm/Distress
Criminal Damage Other
Theft from Shop

Concern for Welfare
Theft from Shop

Animal Welfare Concern
Theft from Shop

Insecure Vehicle

Drunk & Disorderly in a Public Place
Theft from Shop

Road Traffic Offence

Highway Obstruction

Road Related Incident
Concern for Safety

Suspicious Activity in the Area
Highway Obstruction
Highway Obstruction

Road Related Incident
Highway Obstruction
Antisocial Behaviour

Concern for Safety

Insecure Vehicle
Highway Obstruction
Supicious Activity in the Area

Affray

Assault on Police

RTC

Concern for Safety

Theft Other

Criminal Damage Vehicle
Concern for Safety



BENT HILL

CONVALESCENT

HILL

SEA ROAD

28/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
28/10/2014
01/11/2014
16/11/2014
20/11/2014
03/12/2014
12/12/2014
20/12/2014

05/10/2014
05/10/2014
06/10/2014
01/11/2014
01/11/2014
01/11/2014
15/10/2014
26/10/2014
01/11/2014
02/11/2014
30/11/2014
25/12/2014
26/12/2014

11/10/2014
15/10/2014
22/10/2014
29/10/2014
07/11/2014
29/11/2014
20/12/2014

FE/14/1827
FE/14/1828
FE/14/1829
FE/14/1830
FE/14/1831
FE/14/1832
FE/14/1833
FE/14/1867
118

FE/14/1960
FE/14/2021
491

FE/14/2118

FE/14/1697
93

304

97

105

124
FE/14/1744
FE/14/1807
FE/14/1851
FE/14/1859
FE/14/2003
37

287

501
FE/14/1743
234
FE/14/1837
407

297
FE/14/2121
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Burglary Other Building

Burglary Other Building with Intent
Burglary Other Building

Burglary Other Building

Burglary Other Building with Intent
Criminal Damage Other Building
Criminal Damage Other Building
Criminal Damage Dwelling
Suspicious Activity in the Area
Theft from Motor Vehicle

Criminal Damage Vehicle

Concern for Safety

Driving whilst unfit from Alcohol

Failure to Comply with a Section 27 Notice
Loose Dog in the Area

Highway Obstruction

Criminal Damage

Antisocial Behaviour in the Area
Criminal Danage

Assault

Possesion of Class B Drugs

Criminal Damage Other

Drunk & Disorderly in a Public Place
Driving with Excess Alcohol
Antisocial Behaviour in the Area
Highway Obstruction

Antisocial Behaviour in the Area
Criminal Damage Other

Road Related Offence

Assault

Road Related Offence
lliness/Injury in the Area
Criminal Damage Other



