Ordinary Council Meeting 4 February 2015 - Appendix G

Felixstowe Town CCTV Police report: October 2014 - December 2014.

This is the first quarterly report for the Felixstowe CCTV project and is intended to give a brief summary of the volume and type of crimes and incidents that the Police deal with in the areas covered by the existing CCTV cameras.

I have attached a list that records the incidents and details in five columns.

Column A lists the location of the incident

Column B lists the date of the incident

Column C lists the Police crime or incident number

Column D lists a description of the Crime or incident (RTC) stands for Road Traffic Collision

Column E indicates by an asterisk if a suspect has been identified if relevant.

As you can see, there is a fairly broad range of incidents that have occurred in these areas and I have not included every type of incident such as littering or parking offences, but I have chosen the type of incidents that the CCTV evidence is generally used.

In some of the investigations the CCTV images have been the only reason a suspect was identified. In other incidents the images have supplemented and assisted in corroborating witness or Police Officer evidence.

When we have a CCTV operator on duty the CCTV can be used to alert Police to incidents or monitor groups of people leaving the licenced venues on the sea front for example.

In future I hope to provide more detail of the specifics of some of these incidents. I will only be able to give historical examples as many of the recent incidents may still be subject of a pending prosecution which I will not be able to disclose at this time.

Ordinary Council Meeting 4 February 2015 - Appendix G

During this quarter I have calculated that the CCTV volunteers have given 120 hrs of their time in monitoring and operating the cameras. The majority of the hours were between 2200hrs and 0300hrs at weekends to cover the Night Time Economy periods.

A number of Police Officers are also trained in downloading images from the system to a suitable disc exhibit for evidential purposes.

We are currently recruiting 2 additional volunteers who are currently going through induction training and will be joining the existing team.

We are keeping records of when a fault is reported to the contactors STC, and when these are repaired.

I hope you find the report of some use in determining the value and effectiveness of the system. I welcome any feedback or suggestions on alterations to the report for future quarters.

Regards

PS 733 Peter Street

Felixstowe and District Safer Neighbourhood Team

CCTV REPORT

PERIOD - 01/10/14 - 31/12/14

		CRIME NO /		
HAMILTON ROAD	DATE	CAD	OFFENCE	
	04/10/2014	FE/14/1696	Minor Wound Without Intent	*
	06/10/2014	FE/14/1708	Theft from Shop	
	08/10/2014	FE/14/1713	Theft from Shop	*
	17/10/2014	FE/14/1755	Theft from Shop	*
	18/10/2014	FE/14/1764	Theft from Shop	*
	26/10/2014	FE/14/1809	Assault	*
	26/10/2014	FE/14/1810	Affray	*
	26/10/2014	FE/14/1812	Assault	*
	27/10/2014	FE/14/1821	Theft from Shop	*
	30/10/2014	187	RTC	
	31/10/2014	FE/14/1845	Minor Wound Without Intent	*
	01/11/2014	FE/14/1852	Assault	
	01/11/2014	85	Domestic Incident	

Ordinary Council Meeting 4 February 2015 – Appendix G

	01/11/2014	92	Public Order Offence	
	09/11/2014	FE/14/1907	Theft from Shop	*
	15/11/2014	FE/14/1930	Criminal Damage - Vehicle	
	15/11/2014	138	Highway Obstruction	
	17/11/2014	FE/14/1939	Theft from Shop	
	18/11/2014	FE/14/1943	Theft from Shop	*
	18/11/2014	FE/14/1945	Theft from Shop	*
	19/11/2014	FE/14/1949	Common Assault	*
	26/11/2014	FE/14/1983	Theft from Shop	
	27/11/2014	FE/14/1988	Theft from Shop	*
	29/11/2014	FE/14/2004	Theft from Person	
	05/12/2014	FE/14/2025	Criminal Damage - Other Building	
	09/12/2014	FE/14/2062	Cause Alarm/Distress	*
	11/12/2014	FE/14/2070	Criminal Damage Other	
	11/12/2014	FE/14/2096	Theft from Shop	
	12/12/2014	238	Concern for Welfare	
	15/12/2014	FE/14/2094	Theft from Shop	
	15/12/2014	163	Animal Welfare Concern	
	16/12/2014	FE/14/2102	Theft from Shop	
	21/12/2014	204	Insecure Vehicle	
	21/12/2014	FE/14/2126	Drunk & Disorderly in a Public Place	*
	30/12/2014	FE/14/2126	Theft from Shop	
	31/12/2014	211	Road Traffic Offence	
GARRISON LANE	06/10/2014	318	Highway Obstruction	
	09/10/2014	226	Road Related Incident	
	09/10/2014	292	Concern for Safety	
	14/10/2014	249	Suspicious Activity in the Area	
	23/10/2014	452	Highway Obstruction	
	05/11/2004	459	Highway Obstruction	
	20/11/2014	309	Road Related Incident	
	25/11/2014	230	Highway Obstruction	
	11/12/2014	110	Antisocial Behaviour	
	29/12/2014	54	Concern for Safety	
CRESCENT ROAD	23/10/2014	238	Insecure Vehicle	
	29/11/2014	432	Highway Obstruction	
	07/12/2014	182	Supicious Activity in the Area	
UNDERCLIFF ROAD	04/10/2014	FE/14/1694	Affray	*
	04/10/2014	FE/14/1695	Assault on Police	*
	06/10/2014	171	RTC	
	08/10/2004	313	Concern for Safety	
	09/10/2014	FE/14/1718	Theft Other	
	13/10/2014	FE/14/1741	Criminal Damage Vehicle	
	17/10/2014	328	Concern for Safety	

Ordinary Council Meeting 4 February 2015 – Appendix G

	28/10/2014	FE/14/1827	Burglary Other Building	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1828	Burglary Other Building with Intent	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1829	Burglary Other Building	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1830	Burglary Other Building	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1831	Burglary Other Building with Intent	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1832	Criminal Damage Other Building	*
	28/10/2014	FE/14/1833	Criminal Damage Other Building	*
	01/11/2014	FE/14/1867	Criminal Damage Dwelling	
	16/11/2014	118	Suspicious Activity in the Area	
	20/11/2014	FE/14/1960	Theft from Motor Vehicle	
	03/12/2014	FE/14/2021	Criminal Damage Vehicle	
	12/12/2014	491	Concern for Safety	
	20/12/2014	FE/14/2118	Driving whilst unfit from Alcohol	*
BENT HILL	05/10/2014	FE/14/1697	Failure to Comply with a Section 27 Notice	*
	05/10/2014	93	Loose Dog in the Area	
	06/10/2014	304	Highway Obstruction	
	01/11/2014	97	Criminal Damage	
	01/11/2014	105	Antisocial Behaviour in the Area	
	01/11/2014	124	Criminal Danage	
	15/10/2014	FE/14/1744	Assault	*
	26/10/2014	FE/14/1807	Possesion of Class B Drugs	*
	01/11/2014	FE/14/1851	Criminal Damage Other	*
	02/11/2014	FE/14/1859	Drunk & Disorderly in a Public Place	*
	30/11/2014	FE/14/2003	Driving with Excess Alcohol	*
	25/12/2014	37	Antisocial Behaviour in the Area	
	26/12/2014	287	Highway Obstruction	
CONVALESCENT HILL				
SEA ROAD	11/10/2014	501	Antisocial Behaviour in the Area	
	15/10/2014	FE/14/1743	Criminal Damage Other	
	22/10/2014	234	Road Related Offence	
	29/10/2014	FE/14/1837	Assault	*
	07/11/2014	407	Road Related Offence	
	29/11/2014	297	Illness/Injury in the Area	
	20/12/2014	FE/14/2121	Criminal Damage Other	*